Right to Information Act 2005



10199

No. 1078951/C3/2016/SJD

Social Justice (C) Department Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 12.01.2017

From

The State Public Information Officer & Deputy Secretary to Government

То

Sri. Srikanth Gupta, Tower B, 7th floor, Ananth Infopark, Opposite Tech Mahindra, High Tech City, Hyderabad – 500 081

Sir,

Sub.: Social Justice Department— Information sought under RTI act – Furnishing reply – Reg.

HE DIRE

1 7 JAN 2017

Ref.: Letter F No. 12 – 3/2014 – DP II from Sri. Rajesh Kumar Sinha, Under Secretary & CPIO, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Government of India dated 09.12.2016

Inviting attention to the reference cited, I am to inform you that your application has been transferred under clause 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to The Director, Social Justice Department, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 033 for furnishing requisite reply.

Name and address of the First Appellate Authority in this Department is given below:

Smt. K. M. Leelamany,

P1.

Apellate Authority & Additional Secretary to Government, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram Phone: (0471) 251 8373

Yours faithfully,

MINIMOL T, State Public Information Officer & Deputy Secretary to Government

Copy to: The Director, Social Justice Department, Vikas Bhavan,

Thiruvananthapuram – 695 033 (along with copy of letter cited for furnishing requisite information, at the earliest).

The Right to Information Act 2005 Application for obtaining information

From

Srikanth Gupta Tower B, 7th floor, Ananth Info Park, Opposite Tech Mahindra, Hitech City, Hyderabad Pincode: 500081 Phone: 7396969026

Τo

The Public Information Officer Under Secretary, Social Defence Bureau, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Shastri Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi - 110001

E-Office C.R. Dy. No. 45442 21.11.16 Government of India Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment (Deptt. of Social Justice & Empowerment) C.R. Section, New Delhi

logen kar finna

RK 166425017IN

SUB : The contact number and address of any organisation/office/person for making a complaint regarding begging.

Dear Public Information Officer:

Under the Right to Information Act 2005, Section 6, I need some information. The details of the information are as follows

1. Details of the applicant

Name : Srikanth Gupta Email : sreekanth.theking@gmail.com Phone : 7396969026 Address : Tower B, 7th floor, Ananth Info Park, Opposite Tech Mahindra,

977 FCLATI 2016

Hitech City, Hyderabad Pincode: 500081

2. Period to which the information relates: Latest

3. Details of Information

BACKGROUND:

Recently, I have seen so many beggars in Hyderabad. Looking at them, I don't think they are the refugees. There is some hidden begging mafia behind it.

The kids are begging in areas like RTC X Roads, Hitech City signals, Jubilee Hills checkpost signals and MMTS Trains.

In light of the above description, please provide me the following information:

The contact number and address of any organisation/office/person where I can complaint regarding such issues.

4. Application fee details

Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- by IPO No.39F-931126 Pay To: Accounts Officer

5. Below Items are for your kind information and consideration

a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is held by another public authority,I request the PIO to transfer the application or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer.

b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the additional fee amount along with the calculations made to arrive at the amount.

c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.

6. Declaration

I declare that I am a citizen of India/PIO CI Card Holder.

Yours faithfully.

Suitanth

'Thursday, November 17th 2016

254227